
Business Oregon
Emergency response

December 2020
Chris Cummings

Director, Business Oregon



COVID-19 Response

Oregon legislature directed Business Oregon to stand up 6 programs using 
$152.1m in CARES Act funding
• $43.1m – Emergency Grants for Small Businesses
• $3m – Technical Assistance Providers targeting underrepresented 

businesses
• $50m – Rural Hospitals Impacted by COVID-19
• $20m – Broadband Development ($1.1m passed through to ODE)
• $26m – Statewide Cultural Support
• $10m – Masks and Gloves for Small Businesses



Small Business Emergency Grants
For business with fewer than 25 employees receiving no federal assistance

• Round 1 - $2,533,834 (State Funds)

• Round 2 - $5,000,000 (State Funds)

• Round 3 - $5,000,000 (CRF Fed Funds)

For business with fewer than 25 employees receiving some (or zero) federal assistance

• Round 4 - $ 16,625,000 awarded (CRF) plus $4,048,051 ($2.2M CRF, $1.8M State) funds 
redeployed from previous rounds

For businesses with 26-100 employees, and 1-25 receiving >$100k in federal assistance

• Round 5 - $20,000,000  (CRF)



$0

$10,000,000

$20,000,000

$30,000,000

$40,000,000

$50,000,000

Allocated Obligated Expended

Additional $20m 
added for 5th

Round 

Allocated Obligated Expended

Broadband $18,904,321 $18,879,074 $2,852,406
Tech. 
Assistance $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $855,481

Hospitals $50,000,000 $41,095,182 $34,260,774

Masks/Gloves $10,000,000 $3,777,293 $3,777,293
Small 
Business $43,100,000 $21,625,000 $23,144,774

Arts $25,984,872 $25,962,408 $25,962,408

Totals $150,989,193 $114,338,957 $90,853,136

COVID-19 Response Programs 
(As of 12/7/2020)



Per Capita Award by Region
Across All 6 CRF programs

Note: Updated November 2020, will update 
with new data as it becomes available.


